
Addendum 
 
 

Tender for hiring of Armed & Unarmed Security Personnel  
for Security and Surveillance at different areas (as per tender BOQ) 

 under Haldia Dock Complex, Kolkata Port Trust 
 
 
Tender No.    Admn/S/36M/2015/2 
 
E-Tender No.   KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/Admn.Div./4/15-16/ET/70 
(System Generated) 
 
 
In terms of the Pre Bid Meeting and pursuance of the queries/ clarifications raised/ 

sought by different parties in respect of applicable rate of minimum wages as mentioned in 
the tender document in Part-II of Annexure-VII, KoPT hereby issued “Addendum” as given 
in the following Appendices which may kindly be noted by the intending tenderer for 
submitting their tender:- 
 
Appendix-I:  Clarifications to the queries made by the various parties regarding the 

applicable rate of minimum wages as on 05.08.2015 as per the directives of 
the appropriate authority of Central Govt. of page no. 27 in Part-II of 
Annexure-VII of tender document. 

 
Appendix-II:  As requested by the parties, the date of submission of tender is hereby 

extended as at page no. 2 of Schedule of Tender (SOT) of  (g), (h), (i) & (j) of 
tender document.  

 
 

 The original Tender Document in respect of which “Addendum” is being issued is 
also hosted. The intending tenderer as requested to submit their tender in the manner 
indicated at “Price Bill of Quantities” of the tender document. The intending tenderer are 
also requested to submit the “Addendum” at Appendix-I & Appendix-II (after downloading 
from websites) duly signed as a token of acceptance along with their Techno Commercial 
Part as “Addendum” and tender no. along with Tender Document.  
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
APPENDIX-I 

 
 

(To be downloaded, signed, scanned and uploaded) 
 

Amendment at Page no. 27 in Part-II of Annexure-VII of Tender Document 
 
 
Tender Subject: Tender for hiring of Armed & Unarmed Security Personnel for 

Security and Surveillance at different areas (as per tender BOQ) 
under Haldia Dock Complex, Kolkata Port Trust 

  
 
Tender No.      : Admn/S/36M/2015/2 
 
E- Tender No.     : KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/Admn.Div./4/15-16/ET/70 
(System Generated) 
 
 

Clause/ 
Heading 

Reference 

As per tender document Amended 

Page-27 [Part-
II, Annexure-
VII (in Price bill 
of quantities) 
Note (1) ] of 
Tender 
Document 

Applicable rate of minimum 
Wages as on 05.08.2015 are as 
follows 

Applicable rate of minimum wages 
as on 05.08.2015 are as follows  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Categories of 
personnel 

Rate in Rs. Sl. 
No. 

Categories of 
personnel 

Rate in Rs. 

1 Unarmed 
security guard 

272.00 1 Unarmed 
security guard 

272.00 

2 Armed 
security guard 

328.00 2 Armed security 
guard 

328.00 

3 Supervisor 361.76 3 Supervisor 385.00 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



APPENDIX-II 
(To be downloaded, signed, scanned and uploaded) 

 
Amendment at Page no. 2 in Schedule of Tender (SOT) of Tender Document 

 
Tender Subject: Tender for hiring of Armed & Unarmed Security Personnel for 

Security and Surveillance at different areas (as per tender BOQ) 
under Haldia Dock Complex, Kolkata Port Trust 

  
Tender No.      : Admn/S/36M/2015/2 
 
E- Tender No.     : KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/Admn.Div./4/15-16/ET/70 
(System Generated) 
 

Clause/ 
Heading 

Reference 

As per tender document Amended

Page no. 2 in 
Schedule of 

Tender (SOT) 
g. Last date of submission of EMD & Bid 

Document fee at HDC. 
 

27.08.2015 upto 
13.00 HRS  
 
Three working days 
before the last date of 
closing of online 
bidding for the e-
tender. 

11.09.2015 upto 13.00 
hrs. 
 
Three working days 
before the last date of 
closing of online 
bidding for the e-tender.

Last date of submission of Transaction 
fee through RTGS/NEFT in favour of 
MSTC Limited, Kolkata. 

h. Date of Starting of e-Tender for  
submission of on line Techno-
Commercial Bid and price Bid at    
www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome 

20.08.2015 time 
11.00 hours 
 
 
 

04.09.2015 time11.00 
hrs.   

i. Date of closing of online e-tender for 
submission of Techno-Commercial Bid 
&   Price Bid. 

27.08.2015 time 
14.00 hours 

11.09.2015 time 14.00 
hrs. 

j. Date & time of opening of Part-I  (i.e. 
Techno-Commercial Bid) Part-II Price 
Bid: Date of opening of Part II i.e. price 
bid shall be informed separately 

27.08.2015 time 
15.30 hours 

11.09.2015 time 15.30 
hrs. 

 
 
 


